

## City of Denton

City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 24-651 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Ordinance

File created: 3/18/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/2/2024 Final action:

**Title:** Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule municipal corporation,

authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract with Frazer, LTD, through the Buy Board Cooperative Purchasing Network Contract Number 650-21, and through the Houston-Galveston Area Council of Governments (H-GAC) Cooperative Purchasing Program Contract Numbers AM10-20 &

AM10-23, for the purchase of ambulances for the Fleet Services Department; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date (File 8495 - awarded to Frazer, LTD, for one (1) year, with the option for four (4) additional one (1) year extensions, in the total five (5) year not

-to-exceed amount of \$4,200,000.00).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet, 2. Exhibit 2 - Cooperative Pricing Sheets, 3. Exhibit 3 -

Ordinance and Contract

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## **AGENDA CAPTION**

Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract with Frazer, LTD, through the Buy Board Cooperative Purchasing Network Contract Number 650-21, and through the Houston-Galveston Area Council of Governments (H-GAC) Cooperative Purchasing Program Contract Numbers AM10-20 & AM10-23, for the purchase of ambulances for the Fleet Services Department; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date (File 8495 - awarded to Frazer, LTD, for one (1) year, with the option for four (4) additional one (1) year extensions, in the total five (5) year not-to-exceed amount of \$4,200,000.00).